HB1027/336780/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1027

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Residential" and substitute "Youth"; in the same line, strike "Definition" and substitute "Definitions"; in line 3, after the first "of" insert "altering the definition of "day camp" to include certain youth camps that have campers who reside at the camp for a certain number of days;"; in line 5, after "camp;" insert "altering the definitions of "travel camp" and "trip camp" to increase the number of days a residential camp may operate as a travel camp or a trip camp;"; and in the same line, strike the second "residential" and substitute "youth".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after "(1)" insert "(I)"; in line 7, strike "(2)" and substitute "(III)"; in line 8, strike "(3)" and substitute "(III)"; in lines 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, and 24, strike "(i)", "(ii)", "(iii)", "(iv)", "(v)", "(vi)", "(vii)", "(vii)", "(xiv)", "(xiv)", "(xiv)", and "(xv)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", "5.", "6.", "7.", "8.", "9.", "10.", "11.", "12.", "13.", "14.", and "15.", respectively; and in line 24, after "ropes" insert "; OR

(2) OPERATES AT A FACILITY OR CAMPSITE AT WHICH A CAMPER LIVES APART OR INTENDS TO LIVE APART FROM THE CAMPER'S RELATIVES, PARENTS, OR LEGAL GUARDIANS FOR 5 CONSECUTIVE DAYS".

On page 3, in line 12, strike "(g)(3)" and substitute "(G)(1)(III)"; and in lines 15 and 19, in each instance, strike "5" and substitute "6".